
Subtitle: Public Works Department

Date: June 3, 2025

Approve and Authorize Execution of 

Amendment No. 1 to Agreement 

Between the City of Huntington Beach 

and L & G Enterprises for On-Call 

Maintenance of Marina Trash 

Skimmers Under the Huntington 

Harbour Marina Trash Skimmers Trash 

Removal Project



BACKGROUND
• In 2016, the City was awarded a grant from 

OCTA’s Measure M2 Environmental Clean-up 
Project (ECP) Tier 1 to purchase and install 
Marina Trash Skimmers (MTS) in Huntington 
Harbour

• The City purchased and installed 7 MTS units in 
various locations in Huntington Harbour

• The MTS units are designed to attach to docks to 
capture and remove trash/debris from harbor 
waters

• L&G Enterprises was contracted by the City in 
2018 to provide maintenance services of the 
MTS units over ten years

• Amendment No. 1 would add $56,000 to the 
original contract amount of $100,080 to the 
remainder of the contract term which expires in 
2028

Marina Trash Skimmer



NEED/WHY/BENEFITS
• The MTS units were purchased and installed to address floating and 

partially submerged trash/debris in Huntington Harbour

• The MTS units are located in areas (5 locations) where trash/debris 

tends to accumulate

• In addition to removing trash/debris, the MTS also oxygenate the water 

thereby preventing odors from stagnant water

• The MTS units remove over 100,000lbs of trash/debris per calendar 

year



DETAILS

• Original contract amount - $100,080

• Additional $56,000 requested to supplement original amount

• Request for additional funding due to a higher than 

anticipated level of service and replacement of parts such as 

pumps, filters, and electrical components



FUNDING/SCHEDULE

• Amendment No. 1 would add $56,000 to the original $100,080 as 

approved by Council in 2018

• Funding for the additional funds would come from account number 

10085206.64620



RECOMMENDATION

• Approve and authorize the Mayor and City Clerk to 

execute Amendment No. 1 to Agreement Between 

the City of Huntington Beach and L&G Enterprises 

for On-Call Maintenance of Marina Trash Skimmers 

Under the Huntington Harbour Marina Trash 

Skimmers Trash Removal Project



Questions?


